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CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
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5429 (P

BAND
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PARENTS LIVING OR DE4D

BLOOD

FATHER ‘ MOTHER

4

TR [ it~ Sereh

HE\GHT FDRCED INSP.
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Aepet. 9/%

FOR WHAT PERIOD

fol?/x_uz Ao
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ﬂ/wj.gz

NATIO N
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914
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AUAC 1’//6
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PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS

FROM COUNTRY
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&F ﬁ/m;*

/a ,; /—--/ 5

2286

=i,

SHAW-WALKER, MUSKERON, MICH 194K

43445
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BRIEE.

APPLICATION OF

IN TEE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carisle Pennsylvania,

NAME OF AGENCY FRCM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Blackfee

Term of enrollment, ( = _j_____) years.

NAME OF PERSON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Position,

G—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL,

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United:States Indian School at ____ Garlisgle, Penn,
£ -_&.;;},_-;J TS e m e . liale . age _16 ; date of birth _£#pr. 4%1h. 1899;
ame of child.) (Sex.)
AED T e T e e
NAME OF FATHER. LivING OR 5 T DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) DEeap, SEEE, HEAE INDIAN Broop.
g,uilli_“;ﬂﬂ,_"‘i;i@ll_@_u.. ___________ d e F"d
S st L e e e e e
NAME OF MOTHER.
laggie Sellew. ______|dead Blackfest. I8
Blackfeet. FEs e oa =
I B. L, Rl1i8, , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to 1S .

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin,)

enrollment in said school for a period of ____{:t;};r_gﬁ;___a_.) _____ years, and also obligate myself to abide by
Not less than 3.

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has heen enrolled in the following schools:

o O Qs DATE OF DATE oF SRS
NAME OF SCHOOL, Eunér.m’nm. Didsmace. CAUSE. GRADE.
= e & i
Miolumbia. Falls,Bubi 1904 1906 1st.
2. ™ Y s _ oY@y &l 1 ~ A4 T
*Cut Bank,Boarding.| 1908 1915 65h,
|
3 '
4.

VAT g,ﬁw

P. O. address: Jf Jes otz Ao . NS R Fee £
Two witnesses: e
[+ %i’




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

T hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find 21l _ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This . SfGs day of ... Septembex 1915

Ctcgerne JH = ;jﬁ% we.

Physician at

&)
5

lsckfeet . .. Agencyy.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the forégoing application and certificate, to the hest

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent ofests

“{-l;‘;renti guarc;!-&—n‘ or next of ii;;l“; _________________
was voluntary.

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

Agent or Superinlendent,

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

T herebyeertifythaton . =~ I made a careful exami-
¥ ;

5 {As soon after arvival as possible.)

nation of the physical condition of oo SRR e e , the child named in

the foregoing application, and found ... 10 BB e i N R T

g s e = day of __ = - , 191

SPECIAL NOTE,

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent ghould send {o the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate aa
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every caze.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
anfilled.  Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given. :

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” *‘guardian,”’ or “‘next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—876




The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913, sections 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 113, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.

6—870
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Dec, 13th, 1915,

Miss Marion C. Nlmated,
Pringipal, Blackfeet Boarding Sehool,
Browning, Hont,

berr Hedsn:

I thank ver for sending to me for my information

and guidance the letter from Fhilip ¥. Sellew I now re-~

turn to you hevewitih.

Upon receint of vour favor of the 4ty instart the
young man ®Was called 1o this office and was guestioned
in regard to his ithreat to desert. He elaimed thet he
gubsequently wrole his parenis 10 the effect that he will
now seiile down to earncdl work send not make snother at-
tenpt to leave thie sehool,

It is believed that vour kind cooperstion hag af-
fordod us the opportunity to bring to Pnilip's attention

L3

snow the necessity for meking good use of his time and
I trust later reporis ¢an ba made favorasble,

Yery respectfully,

H¥M, teting Superintendent.
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June 29th, 1916,

Mr, Chaa, L. Ellis,
Superintendent, Blackfeet /Agency,
Browning, Mont.
Hy deny Sir:

Phillip Sellew, who was enrciled here thru your

essistance last September, has recently had to be re-
turned 4o school from his outing home becanse he was
losing weight, Phillip 1e growing very repidly In
height and the development of his body does net seom
to koep poce wlth that growth,

Our physicisr has hed him under observation in
our hospitel and &qes not geem to be very fevorebly in-
pressed with his cose, eo has suggested that taking hinm
eway from the confinement of school life should benelflt
him, In order, therefore, thet it can be determined what
should be done it will be appreciated if you will sdvise
me whet the conditions at Phillip's home are and whether
or not his people ere Tinencially able to pay for his
transportation home if his relesse is af:eeteﬁu

Very respectfully,

Hill, Superintendent.



A

July 13th, 1916,

Dr, Jacob Breid,
Superintendent, Fort Lapwal School,
Lepwai, Idaho,
Hy dear Dr, Breid:
“hen our school physician recommended some time

ago thet Philip Sellew of thig school should be sent to

his home at Browning, Montena, on eccount of an incipient
taberculosis the cess was referred to Superintendent Ellis
of the Dlackfcet Ageney. In a letter Just received fron
Vvhe Superintendent it is suggesied that Philip's entrance
to the Fort Lepwe? School's Senetorium be effected, end I
would now like to be informed whether there is room to ace
conmodeate the boy. Herowith is being enclosed o cosn
record showing what the boy's present eondition is,

Trusting I shall hegr from you by wire whether or not
Philip mey be sent on, I an,

Very respeetfully,

Wi, Superintendent,



July 13th, 1916,

Mr. G, L. Bllis, :
Superintendent, Blackfeet Agency,
Browning, kont,
My desr Sir:
This is to aclmowledge receipt of your letter of
July 6th with referencs to the sdvisability of having

E%ilip Sellew admitted to the Senatorium at Lepwsi, Ideho,

end to sdvise thet the matter is being referred to Dr. Breid
ag you suzgestod,

It might he well to write to Dr, Breid from your of-
Tice, clving such information about conditions et Philip's
home end his finances 28 would be of use In considering the
regquest for his emrolment,.

Vory respectfully,

UM, Superintendents
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Blagckf est Agency,
Browning, Montana,

July 6, 1916.

Mr. O. He Lipps,
Supt. Indi=n School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

With reference to yowr letter of the 29th inst.,
re physical condition of Phillip Sellew, I believe it would be
better to send him to the Laprwal Sanitarium than to return hinm
to this reservation, provided you deem thig advisable.

Phillip is an orphan and his brother and sister are not
financially able to care for him. In addition, if he were re-
turned here he would probably spend a gonod deal of his time around
town, which would not be suitable.

) Very truly yours,

DEM Superi mient,



Aug, lst, 1916,

My, Denny:

Philip Sellew is to leave for his home on train at

5:58 tomorrow evening, August 2nd, Plesse heve hin reported
"dropped"”,

Regpectlully,

”f

it g




Aug. 11lth, 1916,

#r. Ralph W. Sellew,

Browing, Montans.
Ky desr Sir: ‘

I heve received your letter of the 4th instent in
regard to the condition of your brother Philip's hoslth
snd muat stete in reply thereto thet he was provided with
s ticket Tor use to Browning and that he left here on the
2nd instant to zo to his sigter's home.

Thru the kind cooperation of Superintendents Breid
and 31115 it is to be arraunged so thet Philip can be sde
mitt&ﬁ to the Fort Lepwai Seagtorium st Lapwai, Idako, to
heve the cdvantege there of boing given the spoclel itreat-
ment that is affsr&ed. Our school physicien disgnosed his
somewhat weskened condition as the result of an inciplent
{uberculosis, but Philip is young ond should have s very
good chence of regeining his health.

Hoping you will not hesitate to sdvise me what further
gssintance can be given from this ond, I remain,

Very truly youks,

e Supeermh

{Copy to Supt. ®llis.)
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Aug. 1st, 1916,

Dr. Jecob Breid, '
Superintendent, Fort Lepwel School,
Lepwai, i&&hﬁ.
Hy dear 8ir:
In the sgbsence from school of My, Lipps I hereby
soknowledge recoipt of your letter of July 18th sdvising
thet you esn probably srrenge to nake room et the Port

Lepwel Senstorium {c sccommodate Philiy Sellew. /48 & let-

ter has sinee thenm been received from Superintendent Ellis
requesting thet transpordetion be furnished for Philip's
vege to Browning end ststing that 1t will then be errenged
to send him on to you it hes been planmed go thet the boy
een leave here tomorrow evening for Browming,

Trusting thet en opportunity cen be given Philip to
regein his strength end that you will not hesitete to ad-

vise ug if we cen be of ssslestance in eny way from this end,

I em,

Very respectfully,

514500




Telegraph Address,
dent. Fort Lapwai, Idaho.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

FORT LAPWAI INDIAN SCHOOL AND SANATORIUM

Lapwai, Idaho, July 18, 1916.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps, Supt.,

Carlisle, Penna.
Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of July 13th, regarding the
admission of Philip Sellew of Browning, lMontana to the Sanatorium,
I wish to advise that we may be able to make room for him pro-
vided he wishes to enter. I am assuming that transportation
will be provided for him, at least as far as Browning, Montana,
and I hope that some means may be provided for all of his ex-
penses to Lapwai. We have no funds on hand at this time for
payment of transportation. This boy may be sent at any time,
but I should like to be informed a few days in advance of his
intended arrival.

Very respectfully,

¥ Superintendent.

JBW



My, O« L. Bllin,
“u§arintamaﬁﬁt, Blackfoet ﬁgenag
Browning, lMont,
My desr Sir:
Plecse be sdvised, in reply to your favor of July

25th with reference to Philip Sellew, thet errangements

sre being made %o have ﬁhﬁwﬁéyhléava here tomorrow even-
ing for EFrowning. Trangportation for use to thet point
will be provided rce was suggested by Dr. Breid snd recom-
mended by you. '

Herewith 18 encloped & copy of ¢ communicatlon thet
hes been eddressed to Dr. Brald for his informetion end in
order thot he ocen decide without deley how to cooperste with
y@u t0 give Philip the ocsre of whish he is in need,

Trusting we shall hear soon thut & further improvement
in tho boy's physicel condition hes been effected, I am,

Very respectfully,

H¥M, ' —— 7110

(copy to lirs. Butterbeughs)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Blac kfeet Agency,
Brovning, lontana,

July 25, 1916.

ir. O0.H.Lipps,
;’Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear ¥r. Lipps:-
I sm in recsipt of aletter fram Dr. Jacob
Breid, of the Fort Lapwai Sanitarium, with reference to FPhilip
Sellew. Dr. Breid advises that he has requested you furnish trans-
portation for the boy from Carlisle to Broming, amd that he will
furnish transportation from Browning to Lgpwai.
I velieve this a good plan, aml suggest this be done, as
Philip's relatives have not sufficient means tc pay for his truns-
wortation to Browning.
Please advise me what aetion you decide to tske in the
mattor.
Very trmly yo
<

A S Bl =

D Surerintendent.
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Department of the Interior.

The Superintendent
United States Indian School
________________________________ Carlisle
e . Pennsylvania
. ¢ A / F/ -:'f? 4 af < 4 /
‘ A -
7 -
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